Ø001 05/05/1 THU I 03 FAX Page 1 of 1 vision of C \mathbf{D} ele 3 FILED 05 MAY-5 Florida Department of State AM 9:28 ECKET ST

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000109591 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

ΤO÷

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (B50)205-0381

From: GATL S ANDRE

Account Name : LOWNDES, DROSDICK, DOSTER, KANTOR & REED, P.A. Account Number : 072720000036 Phone : (407)843-4600 Fax Number : (407)843-4444

PLEASE ARRANGE FILING OF THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND RETURN A CERTIFICATION TO ME AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. THANK YOU.

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

ON THE GO CATERING, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing,

Rublic Access Help

4/29/2005

05/05/05 THU 15:03 FAX

5/2/2005 10:51 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State

2002

850-205-0381

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 2, 2005

2

LOWNDES, DROSDICK, ET. AL.

SUBJECT: ON THE GO CATERING, INC. REF: W05000021983

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L04000046576.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 243-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

FAX Aud. #: H05000109591 Letter Number: 605A00030920

H05000109591 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BEYOND THE GATES CATERING, INC.

ARTICLE I. - NAME



ARTICLE II. - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office is 302 Lexingdale Drive, Orlando, Florida 32828 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be 302 Lexingdale Drive, Orlando, Florida 32828.

ARTICLE III. - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1,000) shares of one cent per value common stock.

ARTICLE IV. - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 215 North Eola Drive, Orlando, Florida 32801, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Janie Kearse.

ARTICLE V. - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time as provided in the Bylaws of the corporation, but shall never be less than one (I). The names and addresses of the initial directors are as follows:

05 KILED 147 5 A49 9 29 05/05/05 THU 15:04 FAX

H05000109591 3

<u>Name</u>

Angela Davidson

Janie Kearse

<u>Address</u>

302 Lexingdale Drive Orlando, Florida 32828

1119 Little Creek Road Orlando, Florida 32825



ARTICLE VI. - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the persons signing these Articles are as follows:

ANGELA DAVIDSON

302 Lexingdale Drive Orlando, Florida 32828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these

Articles of Incorporation this 4th day of May, 2005.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the designation as Registered Agent of Beyond

The Gates Catering, Inc.

NIE KE

WAIVER OF SUBSCRIPTION RIGHTS

The undersigned hereby waives any rights of subscription which may have accrued by virtue of the undersigned acting as Incorporator of Beyond The Gates Catering, Inc.

widson

4004